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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS   

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

 

LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 142 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 8TH DECEMBER, 2021 

 

4G MOBILE SERVICES 

 

*142. SHRI RAMESH BIDHURI: 

 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the Government proposes to provide free 4G mobile services across some 

States/UTs of the country for providing better connectivity; and 

 

(b)  if so, the State-wise details thereof along with the probable dates by when the services 

are likely to be commenced? 

 

ANSWER 

 

 MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS &  

ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a) & (b)  A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 
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STATEMENT TO BE LAID ON THE TABLE OF THE LOK SABHA IN RESPECT 

OF PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 142 FOR 

8TH DECEMBER, 2021 REGARDING “4G MOBILE SERVICES” 

 

(a) & (b) No, Sir there is no proposal to provide free 4G mobile services across any of 

the States/ UTs of the country. 

 

******* 

 

 

 


